FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECC 07	-14-2000	Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TD		06821		
Tab settir. s → → ▼			▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa)1403798			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BONDO/MAR-HYDE CORPORATION	POPRIFILANCE	52. Name and address of receiving Name: <u>BONDO CORPORAT</u> Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐☐ ☐ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3700 Atlanta City: Atlanta Individual(s) citizenship Association	Industrial Parkway State: GA ZIP: 30331		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐	Merger Change of Name to Correct Reg. oneously Recorded	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is ☐ (Designations must be a separate doce Additional name(s) & address(es)	ed States, a domestic Yes N ument from		
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):	Correct			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registi 1,051,272 1,067,013 ☐ Yes ☑ No	ration No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Dimitrijevs Internal Address: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 1400 McDonald Investment Center		6. Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	1 7		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 In Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
				Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State	: OH ZIP: 44133				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000233 1051272					
9) FC:481 9) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. James A. Dimitrijevs Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature over sheet, attachments, and	Date		

REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0590

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

MANO WIRA

RECC

03-23-2000

Docket No.:

06821

101295167

original documents or copy thereof.

4. Manage of annualization of the National States	2. Nome and address of resulting parts (1) = 3	
Name of conveying party(ies): PONDO (MAR P. MYNDE CORPOR ATTION)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
BONDO/MAR-HYDE CORPORATION	Name: _BONDO CORPORATION	
	100 FFR 17 W. 1	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3700 Atlanta Industrial Parkway	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30331	
□ Corporation-State Ohio □ Other □ Ot	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association	
	☐ General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Ohio	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes □ N	
Execution Date: October 22, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See attached	See attached	
Schedule A	Schedule B	
l		
Additional numbers	🛚 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Namo: James A Dimitrii aus		
Name: <u>James A. Dimitrijevs</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$1,115.00	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP	E Libiosed	
1400 McDonald Investment Center	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
	03-0172	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44114</u>		
3/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000189 75505828	USE THIS SPACE	
1		
2 FC:482 /1075.00 OFF		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
James A. Dimitrijevs	6.1) milyu Fis 17, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0591

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

RECEIVED

OF

BONDO/MAR-HYDE CORPORATION

DEC 1 6 1999

J. KEINNETH BLACKWELL SECRETARY OF STATE

Charter No. 313512

P. Kelly Tompkins, Secretary of Bondo/Mar-Hyde Corporation (the "Corporation"), an Ohio corporation, does hereby certify that, in a writing approved and signed by the sole shareholder of the Corporation as permitted by Section 1701.54 of the Ohio Revised Code, the following resolutions to amend the Amended Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were adopted effective October 22, 1999:

RESOLVED: That Article I of the Amended Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be and it hereby is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Article I

The name of the Corporation is Bondo Corporation."

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Secretary of the Corporation be and he hereby is authorized and directed to execute and file in the office of the Secretary of State of Ohio an appropriate Certificate of Amendment to the Amended Articles of Incorporation in order to carry out the intent and purpose of the preceding resolution and render effective said Amendment to the Amended Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said P. Kelly Tompkins, Secretary of the Corporation, acting for and on behalf of said Corporation, has hereunto subscribed his name this _______day of October, 1999.

P. Kelly Tompkins, Socretary

{CD0191.DOC;1}

Return To: DIAMOND ACCESS ATTN L VAIDO 16 E BROAD ST STE 600 COLUMBUS, OH 43215-0000

-cut along the dotted line

HEROSE HEROSE HEROSE

The State of Ohio Certificate

Secretary of State - J. Kenneth Blackwell 313512

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for BONDO CORPORATION and that said business records show the filing and recording of:

<u>Document(s)</u> DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES Document No(s): 199936100398

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 16th day of December, A.D. 1999

> J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

SCHEDULE A PENDING APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	App. Date
ULTRAGRIP	75/505,828	6/19/98

SCHEDULE B

CURRENT REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALUM-A-FIL	1,175,182	10/27/81
ALUM-A-FIL II	1,478,170	3/1/88
BLACK MAGIC	733,648	7/3/62
BLACK SOLDER & Design	730,955	5/1/62
BODY-LIGHT	1,147,167	2/17/81
BODYGUARD	1,353,915	8/13/85
BODYGUARD II	1,383,317	2/18/86
BOND-N-5	1,122,608	07/24/79
BONDO	973,775	11/27/73
BONDO	973,738	11/27/73
BONDO	975,607	12/25/73
BONDO MARINE PRODUCTS and Design	1,721,237	10/6/92
CRANKER JR.	1,669,186	12/24/91
DYNALITE	1,657,894	9/24/91
DYNA-PRO	1,641,842	4/23/91
DYNATRON -	1,610,967	8/28/90
EASY FINISH	1,609,454	8/7/90
EPOXSTEEL	1,010,888	5/20/75
FIBERGEL	1,133,901	04/29/80
FLEX REZ	693,019	2/16/60
GREEN MAGIC	781,611	12/15/64

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MAR-GLASS	1,182,124	12/15/81
MASK-MATE	1,128,166	12/25/79
MR. FIX	1,413,847	10/21/86
NITTY GRITTY	1,391,374	4/29/86
PLATINUM	1,754,728	3/2/93
POLY FLOW	1,750,925	2/9/93
PRECISION GLAZE	2,003,645	9/24/96
SAVINITE	1,587,331	3/20/90
SILVER MAGIC	781,609	12/15/64
SMOOTHIE Stylized	660,008	4/1/58
SMOOTHIE II	1,170,814	9/29/81
SNOWITE	761,811	12/24/63
STUFF-IT	1,136,808	6/10/80
swiss	748,973	05/07/63
SWISS GLAS	1,133,906	4/29/80
THE CRANKER	2,174,507	7/21/98
ULTRALITE	1,629,699	1/1/91
WATERTITE & Design	624,778	4/10/56
WHITE FILL	1,120,775	6/19/79
WHITE GOLD	1,051,212	10/26/76
WHITE LIGHTNIN'	751,135	6/18/63
YELLO FILL	1,067,13	5/31/77